International Journal on Engineering, Science and Technology
Volume 4, Issue 1, 2022 ISSN: 2642-4088
85
Numerical Investigation of Performance of Continuous Composite Girders
with UHPC slab at Hogging Moment
Nizar A. Assi
Department of Civil Engineering, Birzeit University, Birzeit, Palestine, naassi@birzeit.edu
Abstract: This paper intends to investigate the behavior of continuous composite girders with of ultra-high-

Connection
Pcr
(kN)
Py
(kN)
Case 1 1400 50% 180 163 1.11
Case 2 1400 50% 1290 992 1.30
Case 3 1400 50% 228 202 1.13
Besides, the effect of the variable UHPC slab length, shown in Figure 19, was investigated numerically utilizing
ABAQUS software for the most critical case of loading shown in Figure 21. Six girders (G-L0, G-L300, G-
L600, G-L900, G-L1200 and G-L1500) were considered to evaluate the critical length of the UHPC slab at the
hogging moment zone, as shown in Table 5.
Table 7. Varying the Length of UHPC Slab at Hogging Moment Zone
Girder UHPC Slab Length (mm)
G-L0 0 (Only NC)
G-L300 300
G-L600 600
G-L900 900
G-L1200 1200
G-L1500 1500
The overall behavior of the composite girders with different UHPC slab lengths at hogging moment zone is
illustrated by load-deflection curves, as shown in Figure 22. It is demonstrated that the length of UHPC slab
slightly affects the ultimate capacity and stiffness of the composite girders, as shown in Figure 22 and
Table.Also, insignificant variation in yielding load was obtained, as summarized in Table8. However,